

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1001/2017

Ram Gopal Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Nannuram Thr Lrs

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1000/2017

Ram Gopal Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Nannuram Thr Lrs And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Mohd. Adil, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Sudesh Bansal, Adv. through V.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Sirohi, Adv. through V.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

04/01/2021

Counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List after four weeks.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J