

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1001/2017

Ram Gopal Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Nannuram Thr Lrs

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ram Manohar Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna, Adv. Mr. A. S. Sirohi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

18/09/2023

Matter comes up on an application No.19972/2018 under Order 22 Rule 2 & 4 CPC for bringing the factum of death of respondent No.2-Kani Devi and respondent No.3-Girdhari Lal on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.2-Kani Devi and respondent No.3-Girdhari Lal have died. He further submits that no relief has been prayed against deceased respondent No.2-Kani Devi and respondent No.3-Girdhari Lal, therefore, the factum of their death be taken on record and in the title page of the appeal, word 'since deceased' may be mentioned against their name.

Application is allowed for the reasons stated therein. The factum of death of respondent No.2-Kani Devi and respondent No.3-Girdhari Lal is taken on record and word 'since deceased' is ordered to be inserted against the name of respondent No.2-Kani Devi and respondent No.3-Girdhari Lal.



[CFA-1001/2017]

Amended cause title which has already been filed with the application is also taken on record.

List on 10.01.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Jatin /167